Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/26/2023

11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023

11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023

11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023

RMP23-002734

RMP23-002735
RMP23-002736

RMP23-002737

RMP23-002738

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
ARB/ALGON
NEWPORT/62

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
62/MAG

62/MARKET

1935 PLUM GROVE RD
62 EO MEIJER

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4604 KINGS WALK DR
3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5400 ASTOR LN

1641 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:124 BENT
CREEK CT

3203 PLUM GROVE DR
4015 BLUEBIRD LN

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

2505 FULLE ST

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

DOMESTIC

PARKING COMPLAINT
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/29/2023 7:51:10 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/26/2023

11/26/2023
11/26/2023

11/26/2023

11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023
11/26/2023

RMP23-002739

APPROX LOC: GOLF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

WHITE OAK WO NEW
WILKE

APPROX LOC:2240
ALGONQUIN PKWY

ALG/WEBER

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

TRAFFIC STOP
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PREMISES CHECK
RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/29/2023 7:51:10 AM



