



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/26/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
11/26/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2023		ARB/ALGON	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2023		NEWPORT/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/26/2023		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/26/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2023		62/MAG	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/26/2023		62/MARKET	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/26/2023		1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
11/26/2023		62 EO MEIJER	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/26/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2023	RMP23-002734	1800 WINNETKA CIR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/26/2023		4604 KINGS WALK DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2023		3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/26/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2023	RMP23-002735	1641 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/26/2023	RMP23-002736	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/26/2023		APPROX LOC:124 BENT CREEK CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2023		3203 PLUM GROVE DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2023	RMP23-002737	4015 BLUEBIRD LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/26/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/26/2023	RMP23-002738	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/26/2023		2505 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/26/2023		APPROX LOC: GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/26/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/26/2023		WHITE OAK WO NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/26/2023		APPROX LOC:2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2023		ALG/WEBER	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2023	RMP23-002739	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST